Inc #

2502280001
2502280004
2502280005
2502280006
2502280007
2502280008
2502280011
2502280013
2502280014
2502280015
2502280016
2502280017
2502280018
2502280020
2502280021
2502280022
2502280023
2502280025
2502280026
2502280027
2502280028
2502280030
2502280031
2502280032
2502280033
2502280034
2502280035
2502280036
2502280037
2502280038
2502280039
2502280040
2502280041
2502280042

Type

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Homeless Camp
Disturbance Noise
Tow Repo/Private
Information Only
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Bike Stop

Extra Patrol

Missing Person Cleared
Disturbance Loitering
Subject Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Extra Patrol

911 Hang up

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Noise

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Alarm

Alarm

Subject Stop

Subject Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
City Code Violation
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check

ACO At Large

Code Enforcement Blight
Hit and Run Non-Inj

Time

00:04:19
00:35:46
00:42:19
00:42:22
00:58:24
01:00:20
01:27:35
01:39:17
01:56:04
02:00:21
02:21:08
02:24:36
02:29:04
02:43:21
02:45:51
02:59:41
03:10:05
03:17:39
03:21:36
03:35:49
03:36:56
03:57:23
04:13:08
04:26:07
04:27:27
05:10:10
05:25:08
06:13:17
06:38:43
06:45:45
07:06:11
07:08:59
07:18:37
07:48:27

Daily Activity Log
Friday, February 28, 2025
Location Hundred Block Place
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
7200 AUBURN BL

7600 SUNRISE BL MASTER DONUTS
7300 SANDALWOOD DR
12800 FAIR OAKS BL MONTAGE APARTMENTS

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD
ANTELOPE RD/SUMMERPLACE DR

1 80 EB/ANTELOPE RD

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV

6200 CARLOW DR

6800 ROSA VISTA LN PARADISE OAKS
6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA
7900 MADISON AV QUIK STOP MARKET 9167

6700 VAN MAREN LN
6500 SUNRISE BL

JAVA CHERRY
SUNRISE VISTA MOBILE HOME PARK

6100 GREENBACK LN JACK IN THE BOX X AUBURN
GREENBACK LN/BREMEN DR
6200 GREENBACK LN LOVE LAUNDRY

7900 SUNRISE BL

5500 SUNRISE BL

6100 SUNRISE VISTA DR

7400 SUNRISE BL

6800 LAKE COVE LN

6200 CARLOW DR

8000 GREENBACK LN

5500 SUNRISE BL

5300 SUNRISE BL

ZENITH DR/ANTELOPE RD
GOLDENWOOD CR/FOXWOOD CT
7600 OLD AUBURN RD

7200 BROOKRIDGE CT

8000 MARIPOSA AV

6200 OAKCREEK WY
WOODMORE OAKS DR/SUNRISE BLVD

SUNRISE WOODS | APARTMENTS
BOSTON'S PIZZA & SPORTS BAR
INDIA OVEN

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

QUICK QUACK CAR WASH
BOSTON'S PIZZA & SPORTS BAR
CHEVRON X MADISON

Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Disposition Case #

Arrest - Give False ID to Police Officer CH25-01439
Cancelled
Assisted
Checks Ok
Assisted
Assisted
Advised
Advised
Advised
Checks Ok
Report Taken - Missing Person Located CH25-01441
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Service

Advised

Cancelled

Advised

Cancelled

Alarm

Alarm

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

ACO Pending

CE Pending

Advised



Inc#

2502280043
2502280044
2502280045
2502280046
2502280048
2502280049
2502280050
2502280051
2502280052
2502280053
2502280054
2502280055
2502280056
2502280058
2502280060
2502280062
2502280063
2502280064
2502280066
2502280067
2502280068
2502280072
2502280073
2502280074
2502280077
2502280078
2502280080
2502280081
2502280082
2502280084
2502280085
2502280086
2502280087
2502280088
2502280089
2502280090
2502280091
2502280092
2502280094

Type

Illegal Dumping

Code Enforcement General
Illegal Dumping

Petty Theft

ACO Wildlife

Disturbance Verbal
Information Only

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

ACO Sick/Injured
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle

Subject Stop

Collision Non Injury

Patrol Check

Homeless Camp

Suspicious Vehicle

PD Respond with FD

Code Enforcement Blight
Homeless Camp

Welfare Check

Disturbance Verbal

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Subject Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Collision Injury

Criminal Threats Rpt
Missing Person

Patrol Check

Petty Theft

Code Enforcement General
Parking Violation

Patrol Check

Petty Theft

Disturbance Family Verbal
Code Enforcement General
Code Enforcement General

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Time

07:48:34
07:50:29
07:52:53
07:54:15
08:00:36
08:05:40
08:10:04
08:17:26
08:30:53
08:33:21
08:41:06
08:41:12
08:51:02
09:03:53
09:11:27
09:18:46
09:19:25
09:20:01
09:25:59
09:30:37
09:31:20
09:41:44
09:42:02
09:43:45
09:55:13
10:07:39
10:18:58
10:24:56
10:31:32
10:38:09
10:39:59
10:40:12
10:40:31
10:41:27
10:41:47
10:43:33
10:44:30
10:47:50
10:58:27

Location Hundred Block

7800 SAMPOLO CT

8000 CORKOAKS WY

7700 SUNRISE BL

7300 GREENBACK LN

7000 SAN ALTOS CR

6200 AUBURN BL

6800 TROVITA WY

7300 GREENBACK LN

6000 GREENBACK LN

7700 TWIN OAKS AV

6400 MEADOWCREEK WY
6400 MEADOWCREEK WY
6200 AUBURN BL
MCDERMOTT DR/ELKHORN BL
6700 AUBURN BL

7600 GARDEN GATE DR
7000 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR
7900 AUBURN BL

7600 SUNRISE BL

5900 MARIPOSA AV
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
7200 AUBURN BL

STOCK RANCH RD/DEAD END
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR
SAYONARA DR/SUNRISE BL
7500 CARRIAGE DR

7500 SLOOP CT

6100 SAN JUAN AV

6200 FREEDOM LN

5600 SAN JUAN AV

7300 GREENBACK LN

7800 LICHEN DR

7100 AUBURN BL

7400 SUMMER AV

7200 CARRIAGE DR

6000 DECLARATION CR
6100 BROOKTREE DR

Place

SAFEWAY

MCDONALDS X GB

BMO
GROCERY OUTLET

MCDONALDS X GB

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY

WALMART

CHARLIES CAFE

MASTER DONUTS

CELL TOWER - TMOBILE
STOCK RANCH NATURE PRESERVE

MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL

KOHLS

ROSS STORES

UNION SERVICE
BEARPAW RETAIL LLC

Disposition

Advised

CE Pending

CE Pending

Arrest - Shoplifting

ACO Pending

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Checks Ok

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Duplicate Call

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Assisted

Citation

Assisted

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Arrest - Paraphernalia
Citation

Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Informational
Report Taken - Missing Person
Assisted

Report Taken - Property Theft
Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Advised

Arrest - Shoplifting

Arrest - Prior Warrant

CE Voluntary Compliance

CE Pending

Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-01442

CH25-01443

CH25-01444

CH25-01446

CH25-01449
CH25-01454

CH25-01448

CH25-01447

CH25-01452
CH25-01451



Inc#

2502280095
2502280096
2502280097
2502280098
2502280099
2502280100
2502280101
2502280103
2502280104
2502280105
2502280106
2502280107
2502280108
2502280109
2502280110
2502280111
2502280112
2502280114
2502280115
2502280118
2502280121
2502280122
2502280123
2502280124
2502280125
2502280126
2502280128
2502280129
2502280131
2502280132
2502280133
2502280134
2502280135
2502280136
2502280137
2502280138
2502280139
2502280141
2502280142

Type
Information Only
Patrol Check

Suspicious Vehicle

Code Enforcement General

Civil Advice or Standby
Code Enforcement Blight
Grand Theft

Harassing Phone Calls
Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Code Enforcement Licensing

Abandoned Vehicle
Collision Non Injury
Missing Person

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Citation Sign off
Disturbance Verbal

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Hazard

Violation of Court Order
Grand Theft

Suspicious Vehicle
Alarm

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only
Parking Violation
Suspicious Vehicle
Collision Non Injury
Petty Theft

Collision Non Injury
Collision Non Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Domestic Violence
Welfare Check
Reckless Driving

Collision Non Injury

Time

10:58:37
11:00:22
11:00:37
11:03:12
11:10:31
11:14:18
11:22:02
11:42:10
11:48:25
11:48:38
11:50:16
11:53:10
11:55:06
12:04:11
12:11:18
12:13:28
12:16:45
12:36:49
12:43:23
12:57:32
13:10:48
13:12:47
13:13:02
13:14:21
13:15:46
13:21:24
13:28:12
13:33:00
13:44:24
13:47:24
13:50:13
14:00:18
14:04:06
14:11:50
14:18:55
14:20:37
14:20:44
14:28:01
14:31:36

Location Hundred Block

4700 HAASE DR

7800 LICHEN DR

7600 TWIN OAKS AV

7400 VAN MAREN LN

7800 MACY PLAZA DR

6200 AUBURN BL

6200 WEBSTER LN

6100 MERLINDALE DR

7300 BLUE SPRINGS WY
7300 BLUE SPRINGS WY
6100 AUBURN BL

5900 AUBURN BL

7000 ANSBROUGH DR

SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
6800 ROSA VISTA LN

7100 DOLAN WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
TISHIMINGO CT/BREMEN DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/INDIAN RIVER DR

6200 RUMFORD AV

7900 OLD AUBURN RD

6100 GREENBACK LN

5800 WOODBROOK CT

7500 SUNRISE BL

5900 MARIPOSA AV

7000 RAINTREE DR

7800 COBRA CT

SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
7400 DEMETER CT
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN
7600 AWAY WY

7300 AMSTERDAM AV
LICHEN DR/BUTTERNUT DR
7600 COOK AV

6800 OUTLOOK DR

SUNRISE BL/ARCADE LAKE LN

SUNRISE BL/BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN

Place

EL DORADO SAVINGS
TWIN OAKS AVE BAPTIST CHURCH
ECOTECH HOLDINGS LLC

EXTRA SPACE STORAGE
PD LOBBY

NICKSAM PROPERTIES, LLC

NICKSAM PROPERTIES, LLC

ELECTRIC GOLF CAR CO

3M MOTORS

PARADISE OAKS

CHPD

PASTORS AUTO CARE (OLD AUB ADDR)
CHEVRON X AUB

CARLS JR X OA

Disposition

Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Advised

CE Voluntary Compliance
Assisted

Advised

Report Taken - Burglary
Advised

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Report Taken - Informational
Cancelled

Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person
Cancelled

Assisted

Cancelled

Arrest - Hit and Run
Assisted

Report Taken - Violation of Court Order
Report Taken - Burglary
Advised

Alarm

Cancelled

Cancelled

Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Assisted

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Cancelled

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Report Taken - Vehicle Collision

Case #

CH25-00960

CH25-01455

CH25-01456

CH25-01457

CH25-01461
CH25-01458

CH25-01459



Inc#

2502280143
2502280145
2502280146
2502280147
2502280148
2502280149
2502280151
2502280152
2502280154
2502280155
2502280157
2502280160
2502280162
2502280163
2502280164
2502280165
2502280166
2502280169
2502280171
2502280172
2502280173
2502280174
2502280176
2502280177
2502280179
2502280181
2502280182
2502280183
2502280185
2502280186
2502280187
2502280189
2502280190
2502280191
2502280192
2502280194
2502280196
2502280198
2502280199

Type

Abandoned Vehicle
Code Enforcement General
911 Hang up

Hazard

Traffic Stop

Civil Advice or Standby
Missing Person
Abandoned Vehicle
Collision Injury

Lost or Found Property
Disturbance Verbal
Code Enforcement Blight
Information Only

Lost or Found Property
Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Tow Repo/Private
Disturbance Family Verbal
Violation of Court Order
911 Hang up

PD Respond with FD
Parking Violation

Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Subject Stop

Patrol Check

Missing Person Cleared

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Time

14:35:21
14:47:47
14:58:08
15:01:47
15:02:37
15:02:40
15:17:37
15:23:06
15:31:52
15:34:12
15:39:04
15:51:30
16:12:07
16:20:36
16:26:24
16:33:19
16:42:02
16:56:58
17:03:19
17:05:42
17:07:52
17:08:44
17:11:25
17:23:23
17:42:29
18:00:21
18:02:15
18:09:57
18:11:22
18:23:40
18:30:01
18:41:42
18:46:02
18:52:17
18:55:50
19:02:44
19:03:06
19:12:26
19:17:07

Location Hundred Block
7400 EVENING WY

7200 CARRIAGE DR

7100 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/CARLETON LN

MERCEDES AV/CHAPEL VIEW LN

7800 GREENBACK LN
8200 OLIVINE AV

CROSSWOODS CR/VERA CRUZ CT
FAIR OAKS BL/WOODLAKE HILLS DR

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
KANAI AV/CARRIAGE DR
6400 ASPEN GARDENS WY
6000 SUNRISE MALL

2000 ROYAL OAKS DR
7000 AUBURN BL

8200 COAST OAK WY
7900 MADISON AV

7500 CARRIAGE DR

6100 SUNRISE BL

7800 EDWARDS OAK CT
7500 MADISON AV
WALNUT DR/AUBURN BL
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
6900 SUNRISE BL
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
6000 SHADOW LN

6300 SAN BENITO WY
6500 AUBURN BL

7100 GREENBACK LN

6100 BLUCHER LN
SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
5800 SUNRISE BL

400 WISCONSIN AV

5500 SUNRISE BL

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
8000 GREENBACK LN

6100 SUNRISE BL

8200 OLIVINE AV

5500 SAN JUAN AV

Place

DIGNITY HEALTH

LOWE'S #1540
PARADISE OAKS

MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL

SUNRISE MALL

COSTCO #771

SMART AND FINAL

MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL
SUNRISE MARKET PLACE

NORMANDY PARK APARTMENTS

FOOD MAXX

THE ARLO APARTMENTS

CHPD

DIGNITY HEALTH

TARGET

ROLLERLAND

POPEYES

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE
PARADISE OAKS

Disposition

Assisted

CE Pending

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person (Located)
Cancelled

Assisted

Report Taken - Found Property
Arrest - Battery

CE Pending

Assisted

Report Taken - Found Property
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Violation of Court Order
Cancelled

Assisted

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Refer Other Agency

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Cancelled

Case #

CH25-01463

CH25-01460
CH25-01462

CH25-01464

CH25-01465

CH25-01463



Inc#

2502280201
2502280202
2502280203
2502280204
2502280206
2502280209
2502280210
2502280211
2502280212
2502280213
2502280214
2502280215
2502280216
2502280218
2502280219
2502280220
2502280221
2502280222
2502280225
2502280226
2502280227
2502280228
2502280229
2502280230
2502280231
2502280232
2502280233
2502280234
2502280235
2502280236
2502280237
2502280238
2502280239
2502280241

Type

Welfare Check

Collision Unknown Injury
Welfare Check
Disturbance Loitering
Collision Non Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Hazard

Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Alarm

Traffic Enforcement
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Collision Unknown Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Collision Non Injury

Hit and Run With Injury
Welfare Check

Hit and Run With Injury
Traffic Stop

Hazard

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Noise
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Noise

Disturbance Noise

Time

19:35:56
19:36:25
19:42:39
20:06:18
20:30:22
20:35:10
20:37:48
20:38:41
20:44:40
20:45:43
20:57:28
20:58:02
21:01:38
21:15:31
21:19:33
21:26:44
21:40:07
21:42:05
22:01:58
22:11:19
22:13:10
22:20:17
22:23:56
22:24:03
23:01:17
23:03:59
23:10:25
23:10:57
23:17:26
23:19:41
23:26:43
23:26:51
23:33:21
23:55:27

Location Hundred Block

SUNRISE BL/KINGSWOOD DR
7500 SUNRISE BL

6300 PACO CT

6900 AUBURN BL

7900 HOLLY DR

5900 MARIPOSA AV

1 80 EB/ANTELOPE RD

5900 MARIPOSA AV

7300 GREENBACK LN

7600 MADISON AV

7000 AUBURN BL

STOCK RANCH RD/SYLVAN RD
AUBURN BL/HACKNEY WY
7900 GLEN ARBOR WY

7800 VISTA RIDGE DR

7200 LEONARD AV

AUBURN BL/COOK AV

7000 AUBURN BL

7300 STOCK RANCH RD
6200 CARLOW DR

7400 GREENBACK LN
GARFIELD AV/AUBURN BL
6700 AUBURN BL

6100 AUBURN BL

SAN JUAN AV/WILLOWCREEK DR
AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN
DEWEY DR/MADISON AV
MARIPOSA AV/LOLETA AV
7500 BAIRD WY

ANTELOPE RD/TUPELO DR
7000 DURHAM ST

5700 ANTELOPE RD

7300 SANDALWOOD DR
7500 COOK AV

Place

CHEVRON X OLD AUB

APPLEBEES NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR

OREILLY AUTO PARTS X SJ

STARBUCKS X CORNERS #11866

WALMART
VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

ERICAS CAFE

7-11 X VM
7-11 X GB

QUIKSTOP X ROSEVILLE RD - COUNTY

Disposition

Gone On Arrival
Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Unfounded

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Alarm

Citation

Citation

Gone On Arrival
Unable to Locate
Cancelled

Citation

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Report Taken - Vehicle Collision
Refer Other Agency
Gone On Arrival
Report Taken - Hit and Run
Advised

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Service

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-01466

CH25-01467

CH25-01469



